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August 27,2015

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
AND ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Steven King
Executive Secretary and Director
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, W A 98504-7250

Re: In the Matter oj the Petition oj Puget Sound Energy For Approval oj a Special Contract
Jor Liquefied Natural Gas Fuel Service with Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc., and a
Declaratory Order Approving the Methodology Jor Allocating Costs between Regulated
and Non-regulated Liquefied Natural Gas Services, Docket UE-151663

Dear Mr. King:

This letter submits for filing the original and twelve (12) copies of 
the Northwest

Industrial Gas Users' and Public Counsel's Response to Notice and Request for Conversion
in the above-referenced proceeding.

This document has also been transmitted to you (and the current service list) via
electronic mail in PDF and Word formats. Paper copies will be mailed to all paiiies on the
WUTC's current Service List.

Thank you for your assistance.

~~
Chad M. Stokes

CMS:sk
Enclosure
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties
of record (listed below) in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed with first class
postage prepaid.

Sally Brown
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
sbrown@utc.wa.gov

Simon fftch
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov

Lisa Gatken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, W A 98104-3188
lisa.gatken@atg.wa.gov

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
PO BOX 97034
BELLEVUE, W A 98009-9734

Kuzma, Jason
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth St.
Bellevue, W A 98004-5579
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com

Dated in Portland, Oregon this ~015.

Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 00400
Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071
Cable Huston, LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
Of Attorneys for the
Noiihwest Industrial Gas Users


